City of Santa Rosa



Legislation Details

File #:	19-0	588	Version: 1		Name:	Santa Rosa Fire Departmen Abatement Program Report	Annual Weed
Туре:	CC-	CC- Public Hearing			Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	7/23	/2019			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	8/13/2019				Final action:		
Title:	PUBLIC HEARING - SANTA ROSA FIRE DEPARTMENT ANNUAL WEED ABATEMENT PROGRAM REPORT						
	BACKGROUND: Santa Rosa City Code section, Chapter 9.08 requires a public hearing to hear objections to the cost of weeds and/or rubbish abatement. The City Council grants or overrules such protests. The City Council, by resolution, may confirm the itemized report of the costs of abatement.						
	The City Council authorizes the Santa Rosa Fire Department, County Auditor and Tax Collector to enact a special assessment as a lien upon respective parcels subject to the Weed and Rubbish Abatement Program.						
	RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Santa Rosa Fire Department that the Council, by resolution, ratify and confirm the itemized report of the Fire Department of the cost of weed and rubbish abatement as provided for in Sections 9-08.020, 9-08.080, and 9-08.090 of the Santa Rosa City Code.						
Sponsors:	Fire						
Indexes:	Not a Project						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 - Weed Abatement Summary, 3. Attachment 2 - Unpaid Weed Abatement Report, 4. Resolution, 5. Exhibit A - Unpaid Weed Abatement Report, 6. Presentation						
Date	Ver.	Action By	у		Ac	tion	Result
8/13/2019	1	City Cou				proved	